

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3722 of 2023

Appellant :- Roop Singh Yadav

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Dinesh Kumar, Paritosh Sukla

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant, learned AGA for the State and perused the record.

Admit.

Issue notice to opposite party no. 4 returnable within four weeks.

Connect with Criminal Appeal No. 1755 of 2023 (Satendra Vs. State of U.P.) and list on the date fixed therein.

In the meantime, learned AGA may file objections.

Order Date :- 12.4.2023

Nadim