



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3722 of 2023

Roop Singh Yadav

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Dinesh Kumar, Paritosh Sukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

No one has appeared on behalf of appellant. Learned A.G.A. is present.

In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned to 9.2.2026.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

November 11, 2025
P.S.Parihar